

Rep. Jaime M. Andrade, Jr.

Filed: 3/19/2019

10100HB3512ham001

LRB101 10534 SLF 57249 a

1	AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 3512
2	AMENDMENT NO Amend House Bill 3512 on page 4, by
3	replacing lines 2 and 3 with "shall be used by the Department
4	of State Police for purposes authorized under Section 11 of the
5	Sex Offender Registration Act to investigate alleged sex
6	offenses and to make grants to local law"; and
7	on page 13, by replacing lines 8 through 11 with "moneys into
8	the Sex Offender Registration Fund and shall be used by the
9	Department of State Police to maintain and update the Illinois
10	State Police Sex Offender Registry."; and
11	on page 16, by replacing line 25 with "the administration of
12	this Fund. Fifty percent of the moneys in"; and
13	on page 17, by replacing lines 1 and 2 with "the Fund shall be
14	allocated by the Department for sheriffs' offices and police
15	departments. The remaining moneys in the"; and

- on page 17, line 4, by replacing "Sex" with "Sex"; and 1
- on page 17, line 5, by replacing "Offender Registration Unit" 2
- with "Offender Registration Unit". 3